Inside Bonnet
Parts

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
v SECTION 1




20 148992500 BONNET SIDE PANEL, RIGHT HAND SIDE



41 52848000 GROMMET LARGE



327125600

DIESEL BULL BAR ASSEMBLY



29/30

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 2



21 458141600  BATTERY DIESEL SEND W 1 X 8233 1 X 8234



42 11912812561 OBSOLETE



44 26106080162 TUFF TORQ M8 X 16 BOLT



A230D & V230D
FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 3



20 018005000 M10 X 60MM COACH BOLT ZINC/CLEAR



41 06823300 SPLIT PIN 1 X 1/8 (SNOWBLADE)



49 183006200 STUB AXLE SPACER



A230D & V230D TRACTOR FRONT

& REAR CRADLE ASSEMBLIES

=e— 35

Parts List No. 366013600

April 2013
SECTION 4

f/e—36/ 36a




21 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT



42 02825900  BOLT, M8 X 20MM



63 307187100 BELT KEEPER



71 09830600  NEW PART NO: 09921900 KEY ROUNDED



A230D & V230D TRACTORS
STEERING ASSEMBLY

/ 4 hydraulic pipes connected to the steering unit.
2 for the steering arm and 2 for the transmission.

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 5






Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 6

A230D & V230D TRACTOR
PTO TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

PTO ARM
SEE SEATBOX
ASSEMBLY

CHASSIS REVERSE VIEW




21 313010400 20/50 DIFF LOCK CONTROL ROD



42 174008900 MK3 PARK BRAKE ENGAGE ROD SLEEVE



60 9488A OBSOLETE



A230D & V230D TRACTORS
RUNNING BOARD & REAR BODY

SOCKET

PTO PULLEY
BEARING ASSY
See section 11
(Hand?'alze details) - ﬁ*— 35

See section 9
(Seat Box Assembly)

49—+

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 7 “



21 089422200 M6 WASHER 6 X 12.5 X 1.6MM BZP



42 128000100 RIVIT, FOR MULCH DECK LINER



53 549001500 OBSOLETE



A230D & V230D TRACTOR
PEDAL ASSEMBLY

Parts List No. 366013600 13 9 /
April 2013
SECTION 8



20 089418300 3/8 STARLOCK WASHER



A230D & V230D TRACTOR
SEATBOX ASSEMBLY

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 9



20 02825900 BOLT, M8 X 20MM



37 128000100 RIVIT, FOR MULCH DECK LINER



A230D & V230D

TRACTOR SEAT & MANUAL
DECK LIFT ASSEMBLY

Parts List No. 366013600 |
April 2013 e27 19
SECTION 10




20 06849100 2MM R CLIP



41 313513100 CLEVIS PIN



55 04920500 NUT M6 NYLOC



A230D & V230D TRACTOR
HANDBRAKE ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLED (
VIEW K\\ .
T S
/’/ — -
e
/ JA —
/] DY 4"
/) / [F—
/o |
/ / L o
ﬁ% /% ““‘:@J ;;\\95”;
13

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 11



21 359505100 H/BRAKE HANDLE BADGE



31 449666602 PSN SENSOR N O STRONG MAGNET GENTECH



A230D & V230D TRACTORS

BELT LAYOUTS

/[ 3
37 H 33 34 ﬂ\@@@

‘s c’ Pl
*\s@i y /’6_\1_/ - .\\38 23
34 o
S 39
36——° Parts List No. 366013600
/;g'-.._,__ 37 arts LIs 0.
< April 2013

23
SECTION 12



22 08822500 NEW PART NO: 088003600 WASHER



43 189543200 UNIVERSAL JOINT (14SFT 02/ 0001)



46 02825900 BOLT, M8 X 20MM



PTO PULLEY BEARING ASSY
SEE RUNNING BOARD
& SEAT BOXASSEMBLY

A230D & V230D TRACTORS
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

DIFF. LOCK
SEE PTO

TRANSMISSION

ASSY

Parts List No. 366013600

April 2013
SECTION 13



21 04822300 FULL NUT HEAX M8 Z/P



42 1A637026450 FILTER, K71 HYDRO



53 549001500  OBSOLETE



Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 14

A230D & V230D TRACTORS
RADIATOR & EXHAUST ASSEMBLY

Attach to Bonnet

A R,




20 148990000  OBSOLETE



39 159339500 OBSOLETE



6 - . 7
4 \ KEEP HANDS AWAY FROM
4 "DlESEL FUEL! THE BELT AND PULLEY
V23-50D e
N //
.\1 -
5

8 = ”
@ 7 7-\\‘.\ i -2. (®)

e
13

9

11

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 15




13 359552600 OBSOLETE



A230D & V230D Sub loom for dashboard connects to PCB

TRACTOR DIESEL 1
ENGINE WIRING LOOM

) S Parts List No. 366013600
[ — 4 relays 15 April 2013
SECTION 16



21 448005301 OBSOLETE



24 449876600 DIESEL MAIN WIRING LOOM ( 1400118A)



A230D & V230D TRACTORS

DIESEL DASH WIRING LOOM

Dial-a-height
optional
Connects to main PCB 4
. 3 \

N

‘/////f

Lights . ,_,}.:;.Z-f
2
=N

Sweeper
T
Ignition ‘
5—
6—*&

Clutch

Start

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013
SECTION 17



8 449879200 W/PROOF SINGLE POLE ROUND ROCKER SWITCH



A230D & V230D TRACTORS

DIESEL WIRING SCHEMATIC

Wirs sias

JET XADRP- 13V

IET wLPogzv-)

Parts List No. 366013600
April 2013

Wire Side -

Wi

FET viE- v 15T VLP-deu-1

Gra

fad Biack

—
Trareesra SoieeeT Teon Geiren re— T T e o T Eereer e Geian
(R T A T I S S0 o 'IT R t111 &Iii_l_n K 4 E MT ] 10 I 10
5 Y B I e B P e T e B e e e e - T - 5 F — P
H I - B .- 1 H I HI: I HEE R H 1 1 e I H 2 r H @ H HER H
/I B I I HEEEEE i i E g = H I : : i ks I -
- i L £ H £ z = = i = =2 z af = =] £| @ £ £ 2 & = a = gl = &
I I g3 8 3y ¢ H o & 3 Hi H il a H g H : 3 SEEEE
I é H EE I 3o e . : a H | Hosasd
o g " o - . : . E
s 5 HIE FIE . g i g H R 3 i z H I -
3 H f H § HiI . : HEHEE R E 3 HI 0
E § § 8 HIE al | : I E :
3 =| H . “
us g
et : B i
PTOQ N » o
g2, M| ;
R
N rarr N
e
i g 1 Tarak) Mo y I
mognelic Frri-aerd
e
g
= (e
LI . ey [ @i _
- N e L oy v.m>j A . 3 L+ DweR Deek
= 3 [ swssper =] Cun Suiich FCB r [ S— Fet Aetuster
3] [} :
i i Tuns
. . .
4 2
- F = S
3 £ =L Chass s
Walt Bautery 3 a =
- o
o eniliin .
s K
g
M &l
- 3 »
i : HEE
$TITTE Tenss st oo £ HEH
Tt c bive prox
&

Fusing

Flie—= J—{ 30a |—dre s suen

Fz2 == <} e
EET S e S
PN s e iy
Hyld Coil Boara
Ton
Py I
30A — |
ELED - |

Ergine-Biock

Altarnatar
Wirs Enicy 5ia

or Comneciar
(LR

Hat Eockel
fuire meder

Tluas Bink
—

=

—
arau

Cennactor

Broun

| 1Y

e
L Enoty

SECTION 18

Susspar & Nel Susien Coaneciisns

Undarsida =4 Dah

Ry

Suu ree
WHITE ~ GREEN reepne 8y Ry | Rz | R3[| Re Aztustsr e
LFRLE 12 Olow L Fuln Diesel Battery Leads [Funcss o7 N
L ERETEL et RsARntly pousred inrough B4 1s surtchea ©esansiol EamTe LEAD Susnper Gown | On | 0n N L. Craten
Aeriaian 1.8 vagewr o | aa | o0 | E0re
oeianl pinoure cnangea LHTETTHRE AED BATTERY LEAD Diesel Fuel Solenoid Connector [ P Rl e B e
1 FY Changes tram 3@a 1o ZEA P Hire Entry Bide 0t ue " n | Reiras
s 4408FFI00 BLACK BATTERY LEAD Het Doun o Evrrnct
o aeme i L PART Mo TITLE: CH KD : OWG No
o ihe erop DO WOT SCALE
IF LM DOUBT -
ASH Diesel 2009 Diresel 20092 Schematic

TOLEMANCE OH THIS DRG UNLESS OTWEMMISE STATED:

MATERT AL«

FINISH:

DIMENSIONS [M MILLIMETRES
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

ORIGIMNAL DATE

17-Jan-11

DRAKWN

NGE

SCALE

1SSUE :

1.8




